

Dombivli Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

K. V. Pendharkar College of Arts, Science and Commerce (Autonomous)



Reaccredited with 'A' Grade (3.14 CGPA) by NAAC (3rd Cycle 2017)

BOARD OF EXAMINATIONS AND EVALUATION

Ref: BOEE /2023-2024/13

Date: 08th August, 2023.

NOTICE

<u>Submission of A. T. K. T. Examination Forms – Winter Session 2023</u> <u>UG (Semester I to VI) and PG (Semester I to IV)</u>

The students who have ATKT in UG – Semester I to VI or PG - Semester I to IV (Internal &/or Semester End Theory/ Practical) are hereby informed to fill and submit ATKT form/s during 9th August 2023 to 14th August 2023 for the Winter Session – 2023 Examinations to be held in the month of September- October 2023:

Particulars	Date	Time	
Submission of form	9th August 2023 to 14th August 2023	10.30 am to 1.00 pm	
With late fee of Rs. 100	16th August 2023 to 17th August 2023	& 1.30 pm to 3.00 pm	
With super late fee of Rs. 500	18 th August 2023	1.50 pm to 5.00 pm	

No. of Subjects/ Papers	Fees (Rs.)	Marksheet Fees (Rs.)	Total Fees (Rs.)
One	243	100	343
Two	485	100	585
Three or more	1094	100	1194

Instructions:

- 1. Students can collect ATKT FORM from Administrative Office.
- 2. Fill up the ATKT Form and attach Xerox copy of respective semester grade card
- 3. Submit the duly filled form along-with fees to Cash Counter.
- 5. The fees of ATKT examination form/s will be accepted only in cash. Students are advised to bring exact change for paying fees to save time and maintain discipline during the process of submission of form/s.
- 6. The ATKT forms will not be accepted after 18th August 2023 under any circumstances.

AUTONOMO

(Dr. Seema Agashe)

Controller of Examinations

Board of Examinations & Evalutions

DSPM's K. V. PENDHARKAR COLLEGE (Autonomous)

Dombivli (East)

Prof. (Dr.) K. R. Jagdeo

DSPM' S.E. V. Pendharkar College
Dombivli